
Monday to Friday
(except Public Holidays)

145 145 145 145 145 
NSch

145 
Sch

145 145 145

Rubery, Morrisons - - 1131 1331 - - - - -
Longbridge Rail Stn - 0936 1136 1336 1500 1500 1656 1726 1816
Barnt Green, Poplar Drive - 0955 1155 1355 1519 1519 1715 1744 1835
Bromsgrove Bus Stn 0705 1014 1214 1414 1538 1538 1734 1803 1854
Bromsgrove Rail Stn 0711 1020 1220 1420 1544 1544 1739 1900
Sth Bromsgrove High Sch - - - - - 1549 - - -
Aston Fields, Morrisons 0717 1026 1226 1426 1556 1556 1745 - 1906
Stoke Prior, Shops 0725 1034 1234 1434 1604 1604 1753 - 1914
Wychbold, St Richards Rd 0731 1040 1240 1440 1610 1610 1759 - 1920
Droitwich Spa, Ombersley St 0737 1046 1246 1446 1616 1616 1805 - -

Monday to Friday
(except Public Holidays)

145 145 145 145 145 145 145 
Sch

145 
NSch

145 145

Droitwich Spa, Ombersley St - 0745 0745 - 1050 1250 1510 1510 1640 1810
Wychbold, St Richards Rd 0635 0751 0751 0913 1058 1258 1516 1518 1648 1818
Stoke Prior, Shops 0639 0801 0801 0921 1106 1306 1520 1526 1656 1826
Aston Fields, Morrisons 0645 0809 0809 0929 1114 1314 1526 1534 1704 1834
Sth Bromsgrove High Sch - - 0815 - - - 1540 - - -
Bromsgrove Rail Stn 0653 0820 0820 0935 1120 1320 1545 1545 1710 1840
Bromsgrove Bus Stn 0659 0826 0826 0941 1126 1326 1551 1551 1716 1846
Barnt Green, Poplar Drive 0718 - - 1000 1145 1345 1610 1610 1735 1905
Longbridge Rail Stn 0737 - - 1019 1204 1404 1629 1629 1754 1924
Rubery, Morrisons - - - 1024 1209 1409 - - - -
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145 Rubery to Droitwich Spa via Bromsgrove

Monday to Friday
(except Public Holidays)

145A
NSch

145A
Sch

145A 145A 145A

Rubery, Morrisons - - 1031 1231 1431
Longbridge Rail Stn 0740 0740 1036 1236 1436
Barnt Green, Poplar Drive 0759 0759 1055 1255 1455
Bromsgrove Bus Stn 0818 0818 1114 1314 1514
Bromsgrove Rail Stn 0824 0824 1120 1320 1520
Sth Bromsgrove High Sch - 0829 - - -
Aston Fields, Morrisons 0836 0836 1126 1326 1526
Stoke Prior, Shops 0844 0844 1134 1334 1534
Wychbold, St Richards Rd 0850 0850 1140 1340 1540
Wychbold Grounds 0856 0856 1146 1346 1546

Monday to Friday
(except Public Holidays)

145A 145A 145A 145A

Wychbold Grounds 0952 1152 1347 1602
Wychbold, St Richards Rd 0958 1158 1353 1608
Stoke Prior, Shops 1006 1206 1401 1616
Aston Fields, Morrisons 1014 1214 1409 1624
Bromsgrove Rail Stn 1020 1220 1415 1630
Bromsgrove Bus Stn 1026 1226 1421 1636
Barnt Green, Poplar Drive 1045 1245 1440 1655
Longbridge Rail Stn 1104 1304 1459 1714
Rubery, Morrisons 1109 1309 - -

145A Rubery to Wychbold via Bromsgrove



Saturday
(except Public Holidays)

145 145 145 145 145 145 145 145

Rubery, Morrisons - - 1131 1331 - - - -
Longbridge Rail Stn - 0936 1136 1336 1500 1656 1726 1816
Barnt Green, Poplar Drive - 0955 1155 1355 1519 1715 1744 1835
Bromsgrove Bus Stn 0722 1014 1214 1414 1538 1734 1803 1854
Bromsgrove Rail Stn 0728 1020 1220 1420 1544 1739 1900
Sth Bromsgrove High Sch - - - - - - - -
Aston Fields, Morrisons 0734 1026 1226 1426 1556 1745 - 1906
Stoke Prior, Shops 0742 1034 1234 1434 1604 1753 - 1914
Wychbold, St Richards Rd 0748 1040 1240 1440 1610 1759 - 1920
Droitwich Spa, Ombersley St 0754 1046 1246 1446 1616 1805 - -

Saturday
(except Public Holidays)

145 145 145 145 145 145 145 145

Droitwich Spa, Ombersley St - 0800 - 1050 1250 1510 1640 1810
Wychbold, St Richards Rd 0645 0808 0913 1058 1258 1518 1648 1818
Stoke Prior, Shops 0653 0816 0921 1106 1306 1526 1656 1826
Aston Fields, Morrisons 0700 0824 0929 1114 1314 1534 1704 1834
Sth Bromsgrove High Sch - - - - - - - -
Bromsgrove Rail Stn 0704 0820 0935 1120 1320 1545 1710 1840
Bromsgrove Bus Stn 0710 0826 0941 1126 1326 1551 1716 1846
Barnt Green, Poplar Drive 0727 - 1000 1145 1345 1610 1735 1905
Longbridge Rail Stn 0744 - 1019 1204 1404 1629 1754 1924
Rubery, Morrisons - - 1024 1209 1409 - - -
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145 Rubery to Droitwich Spa via Bromsgrove

Saturday
(except Public Holidays)

145A 145A 145A 145A

Rubery, Morrisons - 1031 1231 1431
Longbridge Rail Stn 0750 1036 1236 1436
Barnt Green, Poplar Drive 0809 1055 1255 1455
Bromsgrove Bus Stn 0828 1114 1314 1514
Bromsgrove Rail Stn 0834 1120 1320 1520
Sth Bromsgrove High Sch - - - -
Aston Fields, Morrisons 0846 1126 1326 1526
Stoke Prior, Shops 0854 1134 1334 1534
Wychbold, St Richards Rd 0900 1140 1340 1540
Wychbold Grounds 0906 1146 1346 1546

Saturday
(except Public Holidays)

145A 145A 145A 145A

Wychbold Grounds 0952 1152 1347 1602
Wychbold, St Richards Rd 0958 1158 1353 1608
Stoke Prior, Shops 1006 1206 1401 1616
Aston Fields, Morrisons 1014 1214 1409 1624
Bromsgrove Rail Stn 1020 1220 1415 1630
Bromsgrove Bus Stn 1026 1226 1421 1636
Barnt Green, Poplar Drive 1045 1245 1440 1655
Longbridge Rail Stn 1104 1304 1459 1714
Rubery, Morrisons 1109 1309 - -

145A Rubery to Wychbold via Bromsgrove


